UNIVERSITY OF PORTLAND '20-'21 1901 ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

To be considered for this scholarship, you must meet the following criteria:

- Be a full-time student at the University of Portland;
- Be in good academic standing;
- Be on track to graduate in 2021, 2022, or 2023 (i.e., a rising sophomore, junior, or senior); Have a financial need;
- Submit a letter of endorsement from a University of Portland graduate or staff member highlighting your engagement with the University of Portland community.

Name:	E-mail Address:	
Academic Major(s):	GPA:	
Address:	Phone: ()	
City:	State & Zip:	

Name, relationship to student, and title/graduation year of the staff member / alumnus providing the endorsement:

- 1. Please attach a typewritten page describing:
 - a. How do you embody the University of Portland mission and values;
 - b. What being a member of the University of Portland community means to you;
 - c. The way in which you would like to engage with alumni, and how you would like to engage with the University of Portland community when you are an alum.
- 2. We require a letter of endorsement from a University of Portland alumnus or staff member. Please ask the endorser to send the letter to <u>alumni@up.edu</u> and list your name in the subject line.
- 3. Please read and sign the following statement:

By my signature below, I certify that the information contained in this application is accurate and that the Office of Alumni and Parent Relations has my permission to verify any information included herein. I understand that my application is not complete until the Office of Alumni and Parent Relations receives my letter of endorsement. I agree that if I am the recipient of this scholarship, I may be asked to be available for the promotion of this scholarship.

Student Signature: _____ Date: _____

Please complete and return this application by **February 1**, **2020**. Complete applications (including the letter of endorsement) must be submitted by e-mail to <u>alumni@up.edu</u>. The scholarship recipient(s) will be notified by the end of March, 2020. Award funds will be applied to the recipient's student account in the 2020-2021 academic year.

Scholarship funds will be awarded on the basis of financial need as defined by federal financial aid regulations. Scholarship funds are applied against tuition and could affect other financial aid the student may be receiving. Students whose ROTC Tuition Scholarships have been activated or who receive UP tuition remission or tuition exchange are not eligible.